## NOTICE OF MEETING ARANSAS COUNTY TREE COMMITTEE ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Workshop of the Aransas County Tree Committee will be held on Thursday, the 12<sup>th</sup> of January 2023 at 1:30 p.m. at the Aransas County Airport Terminal Conference Room at 421 John D. Wendell, Rockport, TX. The following subjects will be discussed.

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Declare Quorum
- IV. Items for Deliberation and/or Action
  - I. Further discussion will continue for the suggested changes to the Order.

VIII. Adjourn

AT 11:25 AM.

JAN 06 2023

MISTY KIMBROUGH COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS

Certification: It is hereby affirmed that the NOTICE OF MEETING was duly posted at the Aransas County Courthouse at least seventy-two (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting, on the bulletin boards that are readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours and also on the Aransas County website, in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act and Texas Government Code 551.043.